THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S BIG NATURE OF THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN PORMALL! THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S ON	RTIFIESTHAT V APPROVED BY
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	_

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 31, 2022

Recognizing the Contributions of Essential Workers to Scott County during the COVID-19 Pandemic

WHEREAS, during the COVID-19 pandemic, essential workers have continued their work on the frontline to protect the health, well-being, and safety of Scott County residents; and

WHEREAS, essential workers include health care workers, nursing home workers, local public health workers, direct care workers, food service and grocery store workers, gas station attendants, construction workers, utility workers, post officers, delivery service workers, janitors, transit workers, truck drivers, social service workers, emergency service workers, and other public servants; and

WHEREAS, they are heroes of the pandemic who have shown deep commitment to ensuring the well-being and convenience of the residents of their communities and have kept Scott County's economy running; and

WHEREAS, these essential workers have selflessly put their lives at risk to continue to fulfill their critical jobs so all of us could stay safe at home; and

WHEREAS, we should take time to recognize and honor each and every one of the essential workers across Scott County who have made sacrifices to provide critical services, and express our gratitude for their continued work for the betterment of our community; and

WHEREAS, we should recognize the exclusion of many essential workers from critical federal and local pandemic relief; and

WHEREAS, without these essential workers at every level, continuity of service would be impossible; and

WHEREAS, we should also pay tribute to essential workers who have lost their lives during the pandemic.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize March as Scott County Essential Workers Appreciation Month.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.